

ITEM NO.5 Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3629-3636/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2020 in WP No. 61476/2016 01-06-2020 in WP No. 61735/2016 01-06-2020 in WP No. 62527/2016 01-06-2020 in WP No. 63564/2016 01-06-2020 in WP No. 50073/2019 30-09-2020 in RP No. 227/2020 30-09-2020 in RP No. 236/2020 30-09-2020 in RP No. 241/2020 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

S. NAGARAJU & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4228/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 4843/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42309/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42308/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pai Amit, Adv. on Record
 Mr. C. Srinivas, Adv.
 Mr. Raghavendra S.B., Adv.
 Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
 Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli ,Adv.
 Mr.Suraj Kaushik,Adv.
 Mr. Agam Sharma ,Adv.
 Mr. Dharm Singh,Adv.
 M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Adv.
Ms. B. V. Vidyulatha, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Advo,
M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil)Nos.773-788 of 2021.

**The interim orders passed by the High Court shall be
extended until further orders.**

**(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**