## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46994/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2020 in WP No. 6629/2017 22-01-2021 in RP No. 246/2020 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

JAMEEL AHMED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.267713/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.267710/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.267715/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.267716/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date: 05-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Adv.

Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

Ms. Shalaka Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.

Mr. Varun Kanwal, Adv.

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in filing the present special leave petitions is condoned as the connected special leave petitions are pending in this Court.

Issue notice and tag with SLP (C) Nos. 3629-3636 of 2021 titled "S. Nagraju & Ors. Etc. vs. The State of Karnataka & Ors. Etc."

Notice will be served by all modes, including dasti.

(BABITA PANDEY)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)

COURT MASTER (SH)

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**