

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 773-788/2021

GANAPATHI HEGDE, ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C.) NOS. 5700, 5828-5829, 6033, 6225-6239

AND 7813 -7818 OF 2021 to be listed before the Ld. Registrar court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7813-7818/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 872-873/2024 (IV-A)

(IA No.267713/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.267710/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.267715/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.267716/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 12922-12925/2021 (IV-A)

IA No. 102742/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3963/2023 (IV-A)

IA No. 26607/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 981-997/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 2177/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 3629-3636/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 4228/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 4843/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 5030/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 5828-5829/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6225-6239/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 5700/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6033/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6918/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 7271-7272/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 11420-11423/2021 (IV-A)

IA No. 87355/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12658/2021 (IV-A)

IA No. 100426/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15147-15148/2021 (IV-A)

IA No. 121876/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2162-2163/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 1015/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 4510-4511/2023 (IV-A)

IA No. 36617/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 12-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. K.radha, Adv.
Mr. K.maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR
Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kanwal, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nanda Kunar, Adv.
Mr. Shiva Swaroop, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) NOS. NOS. 5700, 5828-5829, 6033, 6225-6239 AND 7813 -7818
OF 2021

SLP stands dismissed in respect of all unserved and deceased respondents *vide* Chamber Judge order dated 06.11.23.

Four weeks' time is granted to all the appearing respondents to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR
Registrar