SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 39040/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2020 in WP No. 47763/2018, 22-01-2021 in RP No. 261/2020 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

VASANTHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.230625/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.230621/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.230622/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 14-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.

Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.

Mr. Varun Kanwal, Adv.

Ms. Divyansha Gajallewar, Adv. M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Re-list along with SLP (C) Nos. 773-778/2021, titled

"Ganapathi Hegde Etc. vs. The State of Karnataka & Anr."

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR